

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Manjinder Singh Additional District and Sessions Judge Bathinda

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

CNR No. PBBT01-008044-2018 Next Date:- 25-03-2019

Bhagat Singh son of Karam Singh son of Harnam Singh r/o Gill Kalan, Tehsil Phul, Distt.

Bathinda

Appellant

Vs.

Joginder Singh son of Jai Singh son of Pakhar Singh, r/o H. No. 224, St. No. 12, Gandhi Nagar, Rampura Phul, Distt. Bathinda and Others

Respondents

Appeal against order dt. 01.09.2018 passed by Sh. Mandeep Singh Kainth, PCS, Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Phul in CS No. 1457 of 09.09.2014

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

Resp No. 3. Shinderpal Kaur w/o Late Sat Pal Singh s/o Karnail Singh r/o 354, Village Sukhna Ablu, Distt. Sri Mukatsar Sahib.

Resp. No. 5. Sukhjinder Singh s/o Satpal Singh s/o Karnail Singh r/o 759, Rukhal Road, Outside Village Sukhna Ablu, Distt. Sri Mukatsar Sahib.

Resp. No. 6. Gurprit Kaur w/o Sukhjinder Singh s/o Satpal Singh r/o Gill Kalan now at Kalgidhar Colony, Rampura Phul.

Resp. No. 7. Gurniwaj Singh s/o Sukhjinder Singh s/o Satpal Singh r/o Gill Kalan, now at Kalgidhar Colony, Rampura Phul.

Resp. No. 16. Sonu Kumar s/o Joginder Kumar s/o Saini Ram r/o Mehraj Basti Rampura Phul.

Resp. No. 25. Amandeep Singh s/o Darshan Singh r/o New Bhagat Singh Colony, Rampura Phul.

Resp. No. 26. Meera Devi w/o Mukesh Kumar s/o Om Parkash r/o Rampura Phul.

To,

The Manager Daily Chardi Kalan Patiala.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **25-03-2019** at **10:00** a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 13-02-2019.



Additional District and Sessions Judge
Bathinda